
RUSHING

Greg Grimsley
George Roknich
Michael Moore
Larry Newman
Robert Oliver
Rick Spielman
Jim Bushe
Mike Kozma
Mark Smith
Greg Radtka
Richard Orobney
Jeff Boerner
era ig Pr! ngle

PUNTING

Tim Manion
Scott Zupp

PASSING

Rick Spielman
Greg Radtka
Greg Grimsley

1981 TEAM STATISTICAL STUDY

Yards
Atts. Gained Avg.

95 390 4.1
51 279 5.5

.46 174 3.8
35 171 4.9

.39 163 4.2
61 132 2.2
16 103 6.4
5 23 4.6
3 20 6.7
5 17 3.4
2 2 1.0
1 0 0
1 ·1 ·1.0

PASS RECEIVING

George Roknich
Robert Oliver
Larry Newman
Dan Ricker
Jim "Geiser
Michael Moore
Gary Conley
Mike Kozma
Mark Smith
Bob Catlin

PUNT RETURNS

No. Vants Avg.

31 1139 36.7
5 147 29.4

Larry Newman
Rodney Hill
Matt Hickey
Chris Spielman
Mike Galant

Atts. Compo Yards

147 68 1249
9 4 48
2 1 16

TDs Int.

11 6
o 0
o 0

SEASON SCORING SUMMARY

Greg Grimsley
George Roknich
Tim Manion
Robert Oliver
Larry Newman
Michael Moore.
Gary Conley

PASS INTERCEPTIONS

Chris Spielman
Mike Geschwind
Brady Robinson
Matt Hickey
Gary Conley

Total
.48 Jim Geiser
.42 Jim Bushe
18 Rick Spielman
18 Greg Radtka
14 Dan Ricker
12 Rick Heather
12

No. Yards

.3 39
.. 2 28
.2 22
.2 15
1 24

No. Yards

11
9
4
o

Rodney Hill
Tim Manion
Dave Spuhler
Mark Haubert

Players returning in 1982 printed in orange

By Tom Persell and Ron Klawitter, Team Statisticians

Yards
Compo Gained

16 377
13 205
11 159
10 113
9 161
6 72
4 145
4 57
1 18

.. 1 6

.."'{ .
PENALTIES

~D~" ~~~Sil1.0na,;;

1 Oppo~ents"
1
1

~ KICKOFFS

2 Tim Manion
o Jim Bushe
~ Greg Radtka

No. Yards Avg.

.34 1664 48.9
4 187 46.8
6 245 40.8

SEASON RECORD: WON 7, LOST 3, TIED a
POINTS SCORED: MASS. 212, OPP. 94

No. Yards

.40 462

.29 284

KICKOFF RETURNS

No. Yards Avg.

22 220 10.0
6 11 1.8
2 0 0
2 0 0
1 28 28.0

Larry Newman
Robert Oliver
George Roknich
Mark Smith
Jeff Boerner
Michael Moore
Dan Ricker

No. Yards Avg.

9 213 23.7
.4 55 13.8
.3 48 16.0
1 26 26.0
1 14 14.0
1 14 14.0
1 0 0

1982VARSITY SCHEDULE

No.

1
1
1
1

.1

Fri., Sept. 3 - Perry H
Fri., Sept. 10 - Akron Garfield H
Fri., Sept. 17 - Warren Harding A
Fri., Sept. 24 -

Akron Central Hower H
Fri., Oct. 1 - Newark H
Fri., Oct. 8 - Barberton H
Fri., Oct. 15 - Sharon, Pa :. H
Fri., Oct. 22 - GlenOak H
Fri., Oct. 29 - Mansfield Senior H
Sat., Nov. 6 - Canton McKinley H

8 p.m.
8 p.m.
8 p.m.
8p.m.
8 p.m.
8p.m.
2 p.m.

RECOVERED OPPONENTS FUMBLE
No.

Total

12
9
8
7
6
6

Rick Heather 2
Dave Spuhler 1
Bill Davis 1
Grady Robinson 1
William Askew 1
Dan Ricker .1

Sam Clark
Tony Morelli
George Nikitenko
Jim Dottavio
Brian Schodorf

8 p.m.
8 p.m.
8 p.m.

Opp.

55
38
14

107
967
843

1810
13

518
3.5
161
70

1982 FOOTBALL
SCRIMMAGES

TOTAL TEAM STATISTICS

First Downs Rushing
First Downs Passing
First Downs Penalty

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS.
Net Yards Rushing
Net Yards Passing

TOTAL NET YARDS
Touchdowns
Number of Plays
Average Yards Per Play
Number of Passes Attempted
Number of Passes Completed

Mass.

76
59
7

142
1473

.1313
2786

30
533
5.2
160
74

SATURDAY, AUG. 21 (10:00 a.rn.)
At Youngstown Cardinal Mooney (Varsity)

TUESDAY, AUG. 24 (10:00 a.m.)
At North Canton (Varsity)

SATURDAY, AUG. 27 (8:00 p.m.)
Preview - St. Ignatius (Tiger Stadium)

(Admission Charged)

1981 VARSITY COACHES
FRONT ROW (L. to R.): Laverne "Butch" Hose (12), Offensive Receivers; Jim Letcavits (18), Defensive Coordinator; Mike
Currence (21), Head Coach; Charles "Sonny" Spielman (22), Defensive Ends; Chuck Utterback (12), Offensive Tackles.

BACK ROW (L. to R.): Gary Wells (13), Defensive Tackles; Dale, Waterhouse (21), Middle Guards; Nick Vrotsos (31), Offensive
Coordinator; Ed Jones, Volunteer Coach; Keith Dewitz (19), Offensive Backs; Mark Smith, Volunteer Coach.


